State Total

Beaver
Box Elder
Cache
Carbon
Daggett

Davis
Duchesne
Emery
Garfield
Grand

Iron
Juab
Kane
Millard
Morgan

Piute
Rich

Salt Lake
San Juan
Sanpete

Sevier
Summit
Tooele
Uintah
Utah

Wasatch
Washington
Wayne
Weber

Salt Lake-Ogden-Clearfield, CSA

TABLE 29. TOTAL EMPLOYMENT IN UTAH, BY COUNTY

2003 TO 2007 ANNUAL AVERAGES

2003r

1,139,129

2,807
20,254
52,182

8,688

460

122,587
6,457
4,517
2,334
4,553

17,062
3,441
2,953
5,666
3,423

763
1,217
470,528
4,332
9,664

8,297
18,761
21,941
12,414

179,847

8,015
45,276
1,237
99,482

764,964

2004r
1,174,797

2,919
21,013
54,361

8,729

474

126,774
6,899
4,790
2,459
4,490

17,979
3,598
3,078
5,871
3,521

834
1,299
477,601
4,427
9,860

8,792
19,484
22,755
13,160

188,505

8,347
49,782
1,270
101,725

781,220

p = preliminary  r = revised by new modeling approach and reestimation as of March 2008.
Note: Salt Lake-Ogden-Clearfield CSA (Combined Statistical Area) is comprised of Salt Lake, Davis, Weber, Tooele, Summit, Morgan, and Box Elder counties.
Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2007.

Prepared in conjunction with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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2005r
1,223,248

2,950
21,495
55,493

9,097

478

130,796
7,374
4,874
2,511
4,722

19,142
3,737
3,112
5,859
3,667

819
1,253
497,749
4,420
10,024

8,761
20,649
24,119
14,151

197,538

8,945
54,757
1,267
103,489

810,909

2006r
1,279,453

3,025
22,117
56,947

9,541

481

136,557
8,253
5,052
2,543
4,786

20,337
3,888
3,315
6,006
3,824

864
1,375
519,183
4,587
10,263

9,089
21,144
25,439
15,904

208,165

9,818
59,493
1,325
106,134

844,214

2007p
1,325,480

3,155
22,960
58,865

9,366

506

140,683
9,001
5,043
2,635
4,962

20,784
4,063
3,422
6,190
3,939

930
1,439
537,573
4,747
10,712

9,339
21,893
26,340
17,035

217,544

10,451
61,198
1,366
109,340

873,179



